Senate and the House (of 

Representatives)* 

17.​Who makes federal laws? Congress 

18.​We elect a Senator for how many years? Six (6) years 

19.​Who is one of your state’s U.S. senators now? (See Task 17) 

20.​The House of Representatives has how many voting members? Four hundred 

thirty-five (435)  

21.​How many U.S. Senators are there? One hundred (100) 

22.​We elect a U.S. Representative for how many years? Two (2) years 

23.​Name your U.S. Representative. (See Task 17) 

24.​Who does a U.S. Senator represent? All people of the state 

25.​Why do some states have more Representatives than other states?

[...]

17* What are the two parts of the U.S. Congress) 

a Senate and the House (of Representatives) c Democrats and Republicans 

b Courts and the White House d Justices and Executives 

18 How many U.S. Senators are there?) 

a One hundred (100) c Fifty (50) 

b Four hundred thirty-five (435) d Nine (9) 

19 We elect a Senator for how many years? 

a Six (6) years c Eight (8) years 

b Four (4) years d Two (2) years 

20 Who is one of your state’s U.S. senators now? (Not in eLearning) 

a A Pennsylvania Senator is Bob Casey.   

b A Delaware Senator is Tom Carper.